
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5166
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2000
DEMANDS OF AIRHOSTESSES
A.D.K. JEYASEELAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been persistent demand to increase the retirement age of Air Hostesses in the national carriers to 58 as in the case of male crew members;

(b) if so, the reasons for not acceding to the demand; and

(c) the time by which a decision is likely to be taken?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION

(SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a): The retirement age of Air Hostesses in the national carriers is 58 years which is at par with male crew members.

(b) and (c) : Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CIVIL AVIATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

